TOWN OF TAMWORTH BOARD OF SELECTMEN 84 MAIN STREET TAMWORTH, NH 03886 TELEPHONE: (603) 323-7525 FAX: (603) 323-2349 <u>WWW.TAMWORTHNH.ORG</u>

Selectmen's Meeting 5:30 Non Public – RSA 91-A:3 II (a) Public: 6:00 pm

Thursday, July 28, 2022

<u>AGENDA</u>

CALL TO ORDER:

CHANGES/ADDITIONS TO AGENDA:

PUBLIC INPUT:

NEW BUSINESS:

- Ordinance Compliance Application/Process Support from Select Board
- Schedule Public Forum on Parks and Recreation Department

ADMINISTRATOR REPORT:

• Account Balance: \$4,651,951

SIGNATURE FILE:

- Selectmen's Meeting Minutes –July 21, 2022
- Approval of Non-Public Minutes RSA 91-A:3 II (a) Session #1, July 21th, 2022
- Account Payable \$22,284.82
- Year to Date \$4,580,083.46

SELECTMEN'S UPDATE:

PUBLIC INPUT:

NON-PUBLIC: RSA 91-A:3 II (c) session 1; RSA 91-A:3 II (c) session 2

ADJOURNMENT: